Jai Corp Limited

Corporate Office: 11-B, Mittal Tower, B-Wing- 1st Floor, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point,

Mumbai- 400 021. Tel: 91-22-6115 5300; E-mail:cs@jaicorpindia.com/

E-mail for investors:cs2@jaicorpindia.com

CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500 website: www.jaicorpindia.com

April 06, 2023

The Listing Centre, BSE Limited, Mumbai.

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Mumbai.

Sub: Intimation under Regulation #30 of SEBI (LO&DR) Regulations 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

This has reference to the intimation dated January 28, 2023.

Please be informed that Urban Infrastructure Trustees Limited ('UITL') has ceased to be wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company with effect from 31st March, 2023 as the Company has transferred its entire shareholding of UTIL.

Communication dated 6th April, 2023 received from UITL to this effect is attached.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully
For Jai Corp Limited

Company Secretary

Urban Infrastructure Trustees Limited

85, 8th Floor, Maker Chambers III, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021, INDIA. Tel: +91 22 6669 6000

Date: 06th April, 2023

To,

Jai Corp Limited

12-B, Mittal Tower, B Wing Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021

Sub: Urban Infrastructure Trustees Limited cease as wholly owned subsidiary of Jai Corp Limited.

We, **Urban Infrastructure Trustees Limited** (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), hereby inform you that the Company cease to be as a wholly owned subsidiary of Jai Corp Limited ("JCL") with effective from 31/03/2023, as JCL has transferred its entire shareholding of the Company.

For Urban Infrastructure Trustees Limited

P K Bansal Director

DIN. 00375074